Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

CASE ’,’ PARTS & MERCHANDISE  NACustomerRefations@caseihcomRacine, Wisconsin 53404
aws  STORE 877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.230.Al[01]) - ROW UNIT, WITHOUT CHOPPER




Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

CASE ’]‘ PARTS & MERCHANDISE  NACustomerRefations@caseihcomRacine, Wisconsin 53404
aws  STORE 877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.230.Al[01]) - ROW UNIT, WITHOUT CHOPPER

Diag # Part # Name Description Qty

1 47455264 NUT NUT 2

2 84305109 NUT NUT 2

3 87473652 DRIVEN SPROCKET DRIVEN SPROCKET 2

4 84977231 GATHERING CHAIN GATHERING CHAIN 1

5 84513854 GUIDE GUIDE 2

6 47455269 BOLT BOLT 2

7 84514345 GUIDE GUIDE 4

8 84514774 PLATE PLATE 4

9 140028 WASHER,10.2mm ID x WASHER,10.2mm ID x 18.1mm OD x 8
18.1mm OD x 2.2mm Thk |2.2mm Thk

10 86508097 HEX SOC SCREW,M10 x |HEX SOC SCREW,M10 x 25mm, Cl 12.9, |4
25mm, Cl 12.9, Full Thd Full Thd

11 120071 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 65, 8.8 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 65, 8.8 4

12 300388 BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x 25mm, Cl| 8.8 10
25mm, Cl 8.8

13 140046 BELLEVILLE WASHER,M12 | BELLEVILLE WASHER,M12 Bolt Size x |10
Bolt Size x 27mm OD x 27mm OD x 1.8mm Thk
1.8mm Thk

14 355501130 WASHER WASHER 4

15 100037 LOCK NUT,M10x 1.5, CI 8 |LOCKNUT,M10x 1.5, CI 8 4

16 86633356 CARRIAGE BOLT,M10 x CARRIAGE BOLT,M10 x 34.8mm, CI 8.8 (4
34.8mm, Cl 8.8

17 43138 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 20mm, CI 8.8 6
20mm, CI 8.8

18 140045 BELLEVILLE WASHER,M10 | BELLEVILLE WASHER,M10 Bolt Size x |10
Bolt Size x 22mm OD x 22mm OD x 1.6mm Thk
1.6mm Thk

19 322428950 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1

20 84575119 FRAME FRAME 1

21 47451459 SPRING SPRING 2

22 84977235 SPROCKET,DRIVE SPROCKET,DRIVE 2

23 84421899 PLATE PLATE 2

24 322453050 LOCK WASHER LOCK WASHER 2

25 43140 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 30mm, Cl 8.8 4
30mm, CI 8.8

26 84976774 SCREW,FLAT, M12 x SCREW,FLAT, M12 x 30mm, Cl 8.8 2
30mm, CI 8.8

27 47478613 GUIDE GUIDE 1

28 84977612 SLIDING PAD SLIDING PAD 2

29 445394 RIVET,Pop, 3/16" x 1/2" RIVET,Pop, 3/16" x 1/2" OAL 12
OAL




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
30 47478611 GUIDE GUIDE 1
31 443898 BALL BEARING,25mm ID x | BALL BEARING,25mm ID x 52mm OD x |1
52mm OD x 15mm W 15mm W
32 84176302 Seal, Sprocket OIL SEAL 2
33 84170589 Shield, Bushing BUSHING 2
34 84177562 Rivet RIVET 6
35 48145392 RUBBER BLOCK 2




